
REVISED 04-05-2025

gnewey
Inserted Text

gnewey
Text Box
CLICK ON THE SECTION LABELS IN THIS DOCUMENT
TO OPEN THAT SECTION








MATERIALS & 
ASSEMBLIES

















































Overhead Conductors

Covered Conductor

Conductor Voltage (kV)

Conductor 
Diameter 
(in)

Covering 
Thickness 
(in)

Overall 
Diameter (in)

Weight 
(lbs/1000')

Ampacity 
(A)

1/0 AAAC compact (75 mil insulation) 15 0.336 0.165 0.666 215 234
1/0 AAAC compact (175 mil insulation) 35 0.336 0.315 0.966 384 222
1/0 AAAC compact (225 mil insulation) 46 0.336 0.415 1.166 509 216
336 kcm AAC compact (75 mil insulation) 15 0.603 0.165 0.933 497 475
336 kcm AAC compact (175 mil insulation) 35 0.603 0.315 1.233 721 448
336 kcm AAC compact (225 mil insulation) 46 0.603 0.415 1.433 874 435
556 kcm AAC compact (75 mil insulation) 15 0.78 0.165 1.12 752 647
556 kcm AAC compact (175 mil insulation) 35 0.78 0.32 1.42 1004 609
556 kcm AAC compact (225 mil insulation) 46 0.78 0.42 1.62 1198 588
795 kcm AAC compact (80 mil insulation) 15 0.932 0.18 1.292 1049 805
795 kcm AAC compact (175 mil insulation) 35 0.932 0.32 1.572 1315 757
795 kcm AAC compact (225 mil insulation) 46 0.932 0.42 1.772 1511 731

Bare Aluminum Conductor

Conductor
Conductor 
Diameter (in)

Weight 
(lbs/1000')

Ampacity 
(A)

#4 ACSR, Swanate 0.257 66.9 140
#2 ACSR, Sparrow 0.316 91.2 184
1/0 ACSR, Raven 0.398 145.1 242
3/0 ACSR, Pigeon 0.502 230.4 315
4/0 ACSR, Penguin 0.563 290.8 357
266.8 ACSR Partridge 0.642 366.9 457
477 ACSR, Flicker 0.846 613.9 655
795 ACSR, Drake 1.108 1093.4 907
336.4 AAC, Tulip 0.666 315.5 513
556.5 AAC, Dahlia 0.856 521.4 703
795 AAC, Arbutus 1.026 745.3 878
1/0 AAAC, Azuza 0.368 114.9 256
312.8 AAAC, Butte 0.642 291.6 460
559.5 AAAC, Darien 0.858 521.7 663

Bare Copper Conductor

Conductor
Conductor 
Diameter (in)

Weight 
(lbs/1000')

Ampacity 
(A)

#6 Solid MHD 0.162 79 128
# 4 Str Soft Drawn 0.232 128 174
#2 Str Soft Drawn 0.292 204.9 233
1/0 Str, Soft Drawn 0.368 325.9 311
4/0 Str Soft Drawn 0.528 652.9 483
4/0 Str, Hard Drawn 0.5217 653.6 482
350 MCM Soft Drawn 0.6811 1081.5 662
500 MCM Soft Drawn 0.813 1542.5 826



Aluminum Service Cables

Conductor Weight (lbs/1000') Ampacity

# 2 Solaster triplex, #4 messenger, XLP 216 150
1/0 Gammarus triplex, XLP 390 205
4/0 Lepas triplex, XLP 728 315
1/0 Shetland quadraplex, XLP 519 180
4/0 Walking quadraplex, XLP 977 275

Underground Conductors

URD & Power Cables

Cable Voltage (kV)

Conductor 
Diameter 
(in)

Overall 
Diameter 
(in)

Weight 
(lbs/1000')

Ampacity 
(A)

#2 AL 220 mil TRXLP URD 15 0.283 1.093 549 120
4/0 AL 220 mil TRXLP URD 15 0.512 1.352 1148 230
1/0 AL 345 mil TRXLP URD 35 0.362 1.458 957 155
350 MCM CU 220 mil EPR Power Cable 15 0.66 1.38 1825 400
500 MCM CU 220 mil EPR Power Cable 15 0.789 1.5 2365 485



























































































































































ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 3 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102705 1 96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
1 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
2 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
2 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 3 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
2 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102705 1 96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
1 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
2 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
2 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 1 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 5 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 4 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101240 1 40/2 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 2 1101240
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 6 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125302 6 8" ANGLE PIN
1 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 ANGLE PIN 1125302
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

206501 1 NEUTRAL C CORNER
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101240 1 40/2 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 2 1101240
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 5 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 4 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

215160 6 15 KV DEADEND LG
1 15 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213415
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

206501 1 NEUTRAL C CORNER
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101345 1 45/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101345
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 2 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

215160 6 15 KV DEADEND LG
1 15 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213415
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

1102203 2 HD DEADEND ARM
1 FIBERGLASS HD DEADEND ARM 1102203
2 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 3/4" 1106312
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/4" LOCK WASHER 1138504

1103350 2 HD FG BRACE
2 HD FG BRACE 1103350
1 14" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106514
6 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
3 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

215550 2 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

1226020 4 20M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 SHACKLE 1141205
1 CLEVIS 1208272
2 20M GUY GRIPS 1210120

75 20M GUY WIRE 1226020
1 COMP TAP 4871018

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

108115 4 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

215160 3 15 KV DEADEND LG
1 15 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213415
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

1102203 1 HD DEADEND ARM
1 FIBERGLASS HD DEADEND ARM 1102203
2 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 3/4" 1106312
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/4" LOCK WASHER 1138504

1103350 2 HD FG BRACE
2 HD FG BRACE 1103350
1 14" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106514
6 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
3 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

215550 1 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

1226020 6 20M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 SHACKLE 1141205
1 CLEVIS 1208272
2 20M GUY GRIPS 1210120

75 20M GUY WIRE 1226020
1 COMP TAP 4871018

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 3 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125201 3 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

103251 1 DBL 7' ALLEY ARM
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 ALLEY ARM BRACE, WOOD 1103250
2 4 1/2" X 3/8" CARRAIGE BOLT 1107904

14 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/8" LOCK WASHER 1138400
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213304 6 15 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 15 KV F-NECK 1213304

125201 6 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 4 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205







ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 1 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 1 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114240 1 5/16" GUY LG
1 12" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106512
1 P-345A GUY HOOK 1206903
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 CONNECTOR 1207203
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104

40 5/16" EHS GUY WIRE 1226006
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101

108110 1 10" SCREW ANCHOR
1 10" SCREW ANCHOR 1108610
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121101 1 3' FG STRAIN ROD
1 3' FG STRAIN ROD 1121101
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213492 1 35 KV C CORNER
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401

206501 1 NEUTRAL C CORNER
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114240 2 5/16" GUY LG
1 12" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106512
1 P-345A GUY HOOK 1206903
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 CONNECTOR 1207203
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104

40 5/16" EHS GUY WIRE 1226006
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101

108110 1 10" SCREW ANCHOR
1 10" SCREW ANCHOR 1108610
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121101 1 3' FG STRAIN ROD
1 3' FG STRAIN ROD 1121101
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

215215 2 35 KV DEADEND SM
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201

215500 2 NEUTRAL DEADEND SM
1 10" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107510
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114240 4 5/16" GUY LG
1 12" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106512
1 P-345A GUY HOOK 1206903
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 CONNECTOR 1207203
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104

40 5/16" EHS GUY WIRE 1226006
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101

108110 2 10" SCREW ANCHOR
1 10" SCREW ANCHOR 1108610
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121101 2 3' FG STRAIN ROD
1 3' FG STRAIN ROD 1121101
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104

FOR 336 AAC CONDUCTOR

215230 2 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

215550 2 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

215215 1 35 KV DEADEND SM
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201

215500 1 NEUTRAL DEADEND SM
1 10" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107510
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114240 2 5/16" GUY LG
1 12" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106512
1 P-345A GUY HOOK 1206903
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 CONNECTOR 1207203
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104

40 5/16" EHS GUY WIRE 1226006
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101

108110 1 10" SCREW ANCHOR
1 10" SCREW ANCHOR 1108610
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121101 1 3' FG STRAIN ROD
1 3' FG STRAIN ROD 1121101
2 5/16" GUY GRIP 1210104

FOR 336 AAC CONDUCTOR

215230 1 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

215550 1 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100







ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 POLE SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 3 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102693 1 96" ARM
1 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 CROSSARM BRACE, WOOD 1103301
1 LAG SCREW 1104412
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
2 4 1/2" X 3/8" CARRAIGE BOLT 1107904
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
2 3/8" LOCK WASHER 1138400

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 3 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102693 1 96" ARM
1 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 CROSSARM BRACE, WOOD 1103301
1 LAG SCREW 1104412
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
2 4 1/2" X 3/8" CARRAIGE BOLT 1107904
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
2 3/8" LOCK WASHER 1138400

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 1 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 5 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 4 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102696 1 D-96" ARM
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
4 CROSSARM BRACE, WOOD 1103301
2 LAG SCREW 1104412
4 4 1/2" X 3/8" CARRAIGE BOLT 1107904

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 3/8" LOCK WASHER 1138400

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 6 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125302 6 8" ANGLE PIN
1 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 ANGLE PIN 1125302
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

206501 1 NEUTRAL C CORNER
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 5 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 4 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

215215 6 35 KV DEADEND SM
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

206501 1 NEUTRAL C CORNER
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

FOR 336 AAC CONDUCTOR

215230 6 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101345 1 45/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 45' CLASS 3 1101345
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 2 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

215215 6 35 KV DEADEND SM
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201

1102203 2 HD DEADEND ARM
1 FIBERGLASS HD DEADEND ARM 1102203
2 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 3/4" 1106312
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/4" LOCK WASHER 1138504

1103350 2 HD FG BRACE
2 HD FG BRACE 1103350
1 14" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106514
6 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
3 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

215500 2 NEUTRAL DEADEND SM
1 10" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107510
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 4 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

FOR 336 AAC CONDUCTOR

215230 6 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

215550 2 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

215215 3 35 KV DEADEND SM
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201

1102203 1 HD DEADEND ARM
1 FIBERGLASS HD DEADEND ARM 1102203
2 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 3/4" 1106312
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/4" LOCK WASHER 1138504

1103350 1 HD FG BRACE
2 HD FG BRACE 1103350
1 14" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106514
6 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
3 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

215500 1 NEUTRAL DEADEND SM
1 10" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107510
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206201
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

FOR 336 AAC CONDUCTOR

215230 3 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

215550 1 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100







ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 3 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102705 1 96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
1 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
2 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
2 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 POLE SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 3 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102705 1 96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
1 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
2 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
2 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 1 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 5 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 4 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

121101 1 3' FG STRAIN ROD
1 3' FG STRAIN ROD 1121101
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101240 1 40/2 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 2 1101240
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 6 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125302 6 8" ANGLE PIN
1 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 ANGLE PIN 1125302
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

206501 1 NEUTRAL C CORNER
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

121101 1 3' FG STRAIN ROD
1 3' FG STRAIN ROD 1121101
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101240 1 40/2 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 2 1101240
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 5 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125103 1 24" POLE TOP PIN
2 BOLTS MACH. 12" X 5/8" 1106512
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 24" POLE TOP PIN 1125103
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

125201 4 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

215230 6 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

102702 1 D-96" ARM W/ HVY DUTY BRACE
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693

10 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
4 HVY DUTY CROSSAM BRACE 1103330
4 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
6 4" X 3/16" SQUARE WASHER 1138107
3 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602
4 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

206501 1 NEUTRAL C CORNER
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 ANGLE SUSP CLAMP 1206401
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

121101 1 3' FG STRAIN ROD
1 3' FG STRAIN ROD 1121101
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101345 1 45/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101345
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 2 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125201 2 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

215230 6 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

1102203 2 HD DEADEND ARM
1 FIBERGLASS HD DEADEND ARM 1102203
2 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 3/4" 1106312
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/4" LOCK WASHER 1138504

1103350 2 HD FG BRACE
2 HD FG BRACE 1103350
1 14" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106514
6 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
3 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

215550 2 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

1226020 4 20M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 SHACKLE 1141205
1 CLEVIS 1208272
2 20M GUY GRIPS 1210120

75 20M GUY WIRE 1226020
1 COMP TAP 4871018

121102 2 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

108115 4 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

215230 3 35 KV DEADEND LG
1 35 KV DEADEND INSULATOR 1213434
1 5/8" EYE NUT 1124102
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202

1102203 1 HD DEADEND ARM
1 FIBERGLASS HD DEADEND ARM 1102203
2 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 3/4" 1106312
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/4" LOCK WASHER 1138504

1103350 1 HD FG BRACE
2 HD FG BRACE 1103350
1 14" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106514
6 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 6" X 5/8" MACH BOLT 1106506
3 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1138402

215550 1 NEUTRAL DEADEND LG
1 14" X 5/8" EYE BOLT 1107514
1 DEADEND CLAMP 1206202
2 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

1226020 2 20M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 SHACKLE 1141205
1 CLEVIS 1208272
2 20M GUY GRIPS 1210120

75 20M GUY WIRE 1226020
1 COMP TAP 4871018

108115 2 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101340 1 40/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 3 1101340
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

213306 3 27 KV INSULATOR 
1 INSULATOR PIN TYPE, 27 KV J-NECK 1213306

125201 3 7" STEEL PIN
1 7" STEEL PIN 1125201
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 3/4" 1138604

1103251 1 DBL 7' ALLEY ARM
2 96" 6 PIN ARM 1102693
2 ALLEY ARM BRACE, WOOD 1103250
2 4 1/2" X 3/8" CARRAIGE BOLT 1107904

14 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
2 3/8" LOCK WASHER 1138400
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
3 20" X 5/8" DA BOLTS 1106820
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

110101 1 NEUTRAL BRACKET
1 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8" 1106514
1 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE 1110101
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100
1 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

114614 2 14M GUY
1 GROUND CLAMP 1206305
1 GUY GUARD, YELLOW 1115101
1 CONNECTOR 1207211
1 CLEVIS PIN 1208171
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108

45 14M GUY WIRE 1226014

108115 1 14" SCREW ANCHOR
1 14" SCREW ANCHOR 1108615
1 7' X 1" ANCHOR ROD 1127205

121102 1 5' FG STRAIN ROD
1 5' FG STRAIN ROD 1121102
2 14M GUY GRIPS 1210108















































































































































ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978005 1 #2 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 #2 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978006
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4970010 1 10 KV URD ARRESTER
1 URD ARESTER 10 KV 4970010

4331400 1 4" CONDULATOR KIT
1 4" CONDULATOR KIT 4331400

4970130 5 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

209115 1 15 KV OPEN CUTOUT SM
1 15 KV OPEN CUTOUT SM 1209115
1 LIVE LINE CLAMP 1206102
1 CONNECTOR 1207203

FOR 4/0 AL 15 KV CONDUCTOR

4978006 1 4/0 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 4/0 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978010
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978005 2 #2 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 #2 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978006
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4970010 2 10 KV URD ARRESTER
1 URD ARESTER 10 KV 4970010

4331400 2 4" CONDULATOR KIT
1 4" CONDULATOR KIT 4331400

4970130 10 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

209115 1 15 KV OPEN CUTOUT SM
1 15 KV OPEN CUTOUT SM 1209115
1 LIVE LINE CLAMP 1206102
1 CONNECTOR 1207203

FOR 4/0 AL 15 KV CONDUCTOR

4978006 2 4/0 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 4/0 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978010
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978013 1 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 35 KV D/E RECEPTACLE 4975550
1 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT 4978013
1 27 KV OPEN CUTOUT 1209310
1 27 KV URD ARRESTER 4970027
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4331400 1 4" CONDULATOR KIT
1 4" CONDULATOR KIT 4331400

4970130 5 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101440 1 40/4 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101440
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978013 2 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 35 KV D/E RECEPTACLE 4975550
1 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT 4978013
1 27 KV OPEN CUTOUT 1209310
1 27 KV URD ARRESTER 4970027
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4331400 2 4" CONDULATOR KIT
1 4" CONDULATOR KIT 4331400

4970130 10 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101345 1 45/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 45' CLASS 3 1101345
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978005 3 #2 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 #2 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978006
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4970010 3 10 KV URD ARRESTER
1 URD ARESTER 10 KV 4970010

4331400 1 4" CONDULATOR KIT
1 4" CONDULATOR KIT 4331400

4970130 10 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

209115 3 15 KV OPEN CUTOUT SM
1 15 KV OPEN CUTOUT SM 1209115
1 LIVE LINE CLAMP 1206102
1 CONNECTOR 1207203

FOR 4/0 AL 15 KV CONDUCTOR

4978006 3 4/0 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 4/0 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978010
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602





ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101345 1 45/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 45' CLASS 3 1101345
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978013 3 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 35 KV D/E RECEPTACLE 4975550
1 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT 4978013
1 27 KV OPEN CUTOUT 1209310
1 27 KV URD ARRESTER 4970027
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4331500 1 5" CONDULATOR KIT
1 5" CONDULATOR KIT 4331500

4970130 10 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100







ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101345 1 45/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 45' CLASS 3 1101345
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978005 3 #2 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 #2 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978006
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4970010 3 10 KV URD ARRESTER
1 URD ARESTER 10 KV 4970010

4331400 1 4" CONDULATOR KIT
1 4" CONDULATOR KIT 4331400

4970130 10 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

1221106 1 15 KV VERTICAL A/B SWITCH
1 15 KV VERTICAL A/B SWITCH 1221106

FOR 4/0 AL 15 KV CONDUCTOR

4978006 3 4/0 AL 15 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 D/E RECEPTACLE 4975500
1 4/0 AL TERMINATOR KIT 4978010
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602







ASSEMBLY # ASSEMBLY QTY. MATERIAL QTY DESCRIPTION STOCK CODE

1101350 1 50/3 POLE
1 Pole SPP 40' CLASS 4 1101350
1 POLE TOPPER 1115306

4978013 3 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT
1 18" FG APPARATUS BRACKET 1110513
1 GROUND CLAMP 4252200
2 CABLE CLEANING COMPOUND 4292010
5 TAP LUG 4531025
1 GROUND LUG 4532041
1 CABLE POSITIONING BRACKET 4970121
1 35 KV D/E RECEPTACLE 4975550
1 1/0 AL 35 KV TERMINATOR KIT 4978013
1 27 KV OPEN CUTOUT 1209310
1 27 KV URD ARRESTER 4970027
2 DBL COIL SPRING WASHER, 5/8" 1138602

4331500 1 5" CONDULATOR KIT
1 5" CONDULATOR KIT 4331500

4970130 10 24" STANDOFF BRACKET
1 24" STANDOFF BRACKET 4970130
1 EYE BOLT 14" X 5/8" 1107514
1 2 1/4" X 3/16" SQUARE FLAT WASHER 1138100

1221108 1 35 KV VERTICAL A/B SWITCH
35 KV VERTICAL A/B SWITCH 1221108

























































































































































































Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1101030 POLES W. RED CEDAR, UNTREATED, 30' CLASS 4
1101035 POLES W. RED CEDAR, UNTREATED, 35' CLASS 5
1101040 POLES W. RED CEDAR, UNTREATED, 40' CLASS 4
1101045 POLES W. RED CEDAR, UNTREATED, 45' CLASS 3
1101055 POLES W. RED CEDAR, UNTREATED, 55' CLASS 2
1101060 POLES W. RED CEDAR, UNTREATED, 60' CLASS 2
1101140 POLES PSP, 40' CLASS 1
1101145 POLES PSP, 45' CLASS 1
1101150 POLES PSP, 50' CLASS 1
1101155 POLES PSP, 55' CLASS 1
1101170 POLES PSP, 70' CLASS 1
1101175 POLES PSP, 75' CLASS 1
1101240 POLES PSP, 40' CLASS 2
1101245 POLES PSP, 45' CLASS 2
1101250 POLES PSP, 50, CLASS 2
1101255 POLES PSP, 55' CLASS 2
1101260 POLES PSP, 60' CLASS 2
1101265 POLES PSP, 65' CLASS 2
1101270 POLES PSP, 70' CLASS 2
1101270 POLES PSP, 70' CLASS 2
1101275 POLES PSP, 75' CLASS 2
1101335 POLES PSP, 35' CLASS 3
1101340 POLES PSP, 40' CLASS 3
1101345 POLES PSP, 45' CLASS 3
1101350 POLES PSP, 50' CLASS 3
1101355 POLES PSP, 55' CLASS 3
1101360 POLES PSP, 60' CLASS 3
1101365 POLES PSP, 65' CLASS 3
1101365 POLES PSP, 65' CLASS 3
1101370 POLES PSP, 70' CLASS 3
1101385 POLES PSP, 85' CLASS 3, POWER-TEL
1101440 POLES PSP, 40' CLASS 4
1101445 POLES PSP, 45' CLASS 4
1101530 POLES PSP, 30' CLASS 5
1101535 POLES PSP, 35' CLASS 5
1102128 ARM WOOD, 120" 6 PIN HEAVY DUTY 4 1/2" X 3 1/2"
1102201 ARM FIBERGLASS EXTRA H/D TANGENT W/FORMED MOUNT, PUPI #TB3000-96-BH2, 8' X 3 5/8" X 4 5/8", 10,000LB 

ULTIMATE LOAD PER EACH, BHE SPEC 410
1102203 ARM FIBERGLASS EXTRA H/D, DEADEND, W/FORMED CENTER MOUNT BRKT. 3 POSITION 5 ATTACHMENTS, PUPI 

#DA3000-96E2-BH2, 8' X 3 5/8" X 4 5/8", 14,700LBS ULTIMATE LOAD PER WIRE
1102501 ARM WOOD, 3-WIRE DEAD END ASSY, 13/16" HOLES, ALUM-FORM #HD-DEA-86-EB-BVQ
1102693 ARM WOOD, 6 PIN, 96" X 4 1/2" X 3 1/2" - DOUGLAS FIR 0.040 P/CF PENTA. TREATMENT - DRILLED TO SPEC. 

DRAWING 410
1103250 BRACE WOOD ALLEY, 7', HUGHES #1096.7, BROOKS # 41018-08
1103275 BRACE WOOD ALLEY, 10', HUGHES #1096.10
1103301 BRACE CROSSARM, WOOD, 27", ALUM-FORM #AF-626, HUBBELL # PSCAF626, MACLEAN #JA5526
1103330 BRACE CROSSARM, WOOD, 36", ALUM-FORM #RA6018-11/16, HUBBELL # PSCRA6018A1116, MACLEAN # JA1370RT.1

1103350 BRACE CROSSARM, FIBERGLASS, 7/8" H/D ROD TYPE W/ALUM REVERSIBLE FITTINGS BOTH ENDS , SIDE-MOUNT, 
PUPI #B5518-SM

1104216 LAG SCREWS, 4" X 1/2", GIMLET POINT, JOSLYN J8784
1104412 LAG SCREWS, 4" X 1/2", FETTER DRIVE DRIVE POINT #J-8754P, HPS 508754-1/2
1106106 BOLTS MACH, 6" X 1/2", #J-8706
1106110 BOLTS MACH, 10" X 1/2", #J-8710



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1106112 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 1/2", #J-8712
1106114 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 1/2", J-8714
1106308 BOLTS MACH, 8" X 3/4", #J-8908
1106310 BOLTS MACH, 10" X 3/4", #J-8910
1106312 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 3/4", J-8912, HPS 8912
1106314 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 3/4", #J-8914, HPS 8914
1106316 BOLTS MACH, 16" X 3/4", #J-8916
1106318 BOLTS MACH, 18" X 3/4", #J-8918
1106320 BOLTS MACH, 20" X 3/4", #J-8920
1106322 BOLTS MACH, 22" X 3/4", #J-8922
1106324 BOLTS MACH, 24" X 3/4", #J-8924
1106418 BOLTS DA, 18" X 3/4", #J-8888
1106420 BOLTS DA, 20" X 3/4", #J-8890
1106424 BOLTS DA, 24" X 3/4", #J-8894
1106426 BOLTS DA, 26" X 3/4", #J-8896
1106506 BOLTS MACH, 6" X 5/8", #J-8806, HPS 8806
1106508 BOLTS MACH, 8" X 5/8", #J-8808
1106510 BOLTS MACH, 10" X 5/8", #J-8810, HPS 8810
1106512 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 5/8", #J-8812, HPS 8812
1106514 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 5/8", #J-8814, HPS 8814
1106516 BOLTS MACH, 16" X 5/8", #J-8816
1106518 BOLTS MACH, 18" X 5/8", #J-8818
1106520 BOLTS MACH, 20" X 5/8", #J-8820
1106522 BOLTS MACH, 22" X 5/8", #J-8822
1106524 BOLTS MACH, 24" X 5/8", #J-8824
1106622 BOLTS DA, 22" X 7/8", HUGHES #TR822-F, FULL THREADS W/4 NUTS
1106624 BOLTS DA, 24" X 7/8", HUGHES #TR824-F, FULL THREADS W/4 NUTS
1106626 BOLTS DA, 26" X 7/8", HUGHES #TR826-F, FULL THREADS W/4 NUTS
1106628 BOLTS DA, 28" X 7/8", HUGHES #TR828-F, FULL THREADS W/4 NUTS
1106702 BOLTS MACH, 2" X 7/8", HUGHES #B82-2
1106703 BOLTS MACH, 2 1/2" X 7/8", HUGHES #B82-1/2-2
1106710 BOLTS MACH, 10" X 7/8", HUGHES #B810-6
1106712 BOLTS MACH, 12" X 7/8", HUGHES #B812-6
1106714 BOLTS MACH, 14" X 7/8", HUGHES #B814-6
1106716 BOLTS MACH, 16" X 7/8", HUGHES #B816-6, JOSLYN #J-9066
1106718 BOLTS MACH, 18" X 7/8", HUGHES #B818-6
1106720 BOLTS MACH, 20" X 7/8", HUGHES #B820-6
1106722 BOLTS MACH, 22" X 7/8", HUGHES #B822-6
1106724 BOLTS MACH, 24" X 7/8", HUGHES #B824-6
1106726 BOLTS MACH, 26" X 7/8", HUGHES #B826-6
1106818 BOLTS DA, 18" X 5/8", #J-8868, HPS 8868
1106820 BOLTS DA, 20" X 5/8", #J-8870, HPS 8870
1106822 BOLTS DA, 22" X 5/8", #J-8872, HPS 8872
1106824 BOLTS DA, 24" X 5/8", #J-8874
1106826 BOLTS DA, 26" X 5/8", #J-8876
1106924 BOLTS DOUBLE END, 24" X 7/8", HUGHES #TR824-5, 5" THREADS W/2 NUTS
1106926 BOLTS DOUBLE END, 26" X 7/8", HUGHES #TR826-5, 5" THREADS W/2 NUTS
1107312 BOLTS EYE, 12" X 3/4", #J-9512
1107314 BOLTS EYE, 14" X 3/4", #J-9514
1107406 BOLTS SHOULDER EYE, 8" x 3/4", #J-9528
1107412 BOLTS EYE & SADDLE ASSEMBLY, 11" x 3/4", HUGHES #2824.6-6-8
1107506 BOLTS EYE, 6" X 5/8", #J-9406



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1107508 BOLTS EYE, 8" X 5/8", #J-9408, HPS 29958
1107510 BOLTS EYE, 10" X 5/8", #J-9410,  HUBBELL #29960
1107512 BOLTS EYE, 12" X 5/8", #J-9412, HUBBELL #29962
1107514 BOLTS EYE, 14" X 5/8", #J-9414
1107516 BOLTS EYE, 16" X 5/8", #J-9416
1107518 BOLTS EYE, 18" X 5/8", #J-9418
1107520 BOLTS EYE, 20" X 5/8", #J-9420
1107904 BOLTS CARRIAGE, 4 1/2" X 3/8", #J8634-1/2, HPS 8634-1/2
1108330 ANCHOR ROCK, 30" x 2.25", JOSLYN #JR130-L, HUBBELL #R130L
1108353 ANCHOR ROCK, 53" X 2.25", JOSLYN #JR153-L, HUBBELL #R153L
1108360 ANCHOR ROCK, 72" X 2.25", JOSLYN #JR172-L, HUBBELL #R172L
1108396 ANCHOR ROCK, 96", JOSLYN #JR196-L, HPS R196L
1108412 ANCHOR EXPANSION,  12", 8-WAY, CHANCE #1283, JOSLYN #J0283
1108508 ANCHOR LOG, 8' X 8" X 8", ROUGH SAWN HEMLOCK, #1&2, PENTA
1108610 ANCHOR SCREW,10", MACLEAN  #TDH225-104, CHANCE #T102-5229, RATED 10,000 LBS
1108615 ANCHOR SCREW, 14", DIXIE # DTX-134, CHANCE #C102-5203  ( 14" )  RATED 10,000 LBS
1108901 ANCHOR MANTA RAY, #MR-1, 16,000 lbs
1110101 BRACKET NEUT. WIRE, MACLEAN #NWB-5
1110301 BRACKET PUSH BRACE, MACLEAN #PAX-138
1110400 BRACKET HENDRIX, STIRRUP, #TS-1
1110401 BRACKET HENDRIX, TANGENT, 14", #BM-14, - GALV. DUCTILE IRON W/MC-2 MESSANGER CLAMP
1110402 BRACKET HENDRIX, TANGENT, 24", #BM-24A, - CAST ALUM. W/ MC-2 MESSENGER CLAMP FOR 46KV AND BELOW

1110405 BRACKET HENDRIX, ANGLE, #BA3-35
1110407 BRACKET HENDRIX, DEAD END, #BD-35
1110414 BRACKET HENDRIX, 14" ANTI-SWAY, #BAS-14F
1110424 BRACKET HENDRIX, 24" ANTI-SWAY, #BAS-24F
1110502 BRACKET STANDOFF, FIBERGLASS,  24"  2" DIA, MACLEAN #G1HDA424DL1
1110504 BRACKET STANDOFF, FIBERGLASS, 3-PH, 2" DIA, W/ BRACE, CONT. #CED-3026-CMP
1110513 BRACKET APPARATUS, 18" FIBERGLASS, 2" DIA, HUBBELL # 1SBHI8CL, MPS G1HDA418AT
1110516 BRACKET, 3-POSITION MOUNTING,  ALUMAFORM # F3CA-MV-H4824-D3, MACLEAN # G3MA014824DD
1110520 BRACKET  DOWN LEAD, FIBERGLASS, CONT. #DLBB-18A, JOSLYN #65-18
1110600 BRACKET MOUNTING, REG. BY-PASS SWITCH, #SWB-36, FOR 4833710 SW.
1110802 BRACKET HOUSE SERVICE, #J-2854, CHANCE #8205
1110906 BRACKET CLUSTER MOUNT, ALUM-FORM #6M3-6, HUBBELL C6M36, HOLDS UP TO 50KVA
1110915 BRACKET CLUSTER MOUNT, ALUM-FORM #15M3-9, HUBBELL C15M39, HOLDS UP TO 100KVA
1110936 BRACKET WOOD EQUIPMENT MOUNT, ALUMA-FORM # WT3CA-48
1112011 EYE GUY HOOK, MACLEAN #P151-X, CHANCE # GH151A
1112013 EYE GUY HOOK,  FLAGG #P133A
1112200 EYE OVAL BALL, #3014, JOSLYN #13000, ANDERSON #BE-30
1112408 EYE SOCKET, ANDERSON #SA-05, FOR ADEZ CLAMPS
1112410 EYE SOCKET, ANDERSON #SA-06, FOR SD-70N & SD-86N, MCLEAN #SI-750
1112500 EYE AUXILIARY ANCHOR, CONT. #AE-155A, FOR 3/4" & 1" RODS
1113522 SIDEWALK GUY ATTACHMENT, JOSLYN J0522, 10/BOX
1113541 SIDEWALK GUY POLE FLANGE, MCLEAN #SWGB-20-54
1113931 SIDEWALK GUY CLAMP, JOSLYN J931, 3 BOLT CLAMP, 20/BOX
1113941 SIDEWALK DOUBLE GUY FITTING, LINDSEY # 2141
1115101 GUARDS GUY, YELLOW, PREF0RMED #PGMS4988
1115120 GUARDS WILDLIFE PROTECTOR, ELECT/MATERIAL #100-B
1115122 GUARDS WILDLIFE PROTECTOR, ELECT/MATERIAL #WLP-1
1115125 GUARDS PERCH PREVENTER, HENDRIX #HPP-24
1115130 GUARDS ELECTROSTATIC ANIMAL, 3-M #GG-1525, TRANSFORMER MOUNT



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1115306 GUARDS POLE TOPPER, 16", OSMOSE #0Z9 70-110-020-016 ( 10 / BOX )
1115308 GUARDS POLE TOPPER, 19", OSMOSE #0Z9-1  PART # 70-110-010-019  ( 10 / BOX )
1115310 GUARDS POLE TOPPER, 16 OZ BOTTLE, OSMOSE #OZ 12-1, ( 12 PER )
1116316 HOOKS SCREW, GALV., 3/8" X 3-1/2", HUBBELL #8777
1116317 HOOKS DRIVE, GALV., 7/16" X 4-3/4", JOSLYN #J3316P, CHANCE #C205-0190
1121101 INSULATORS STRAIN, 3' FG, MCLEAN. #GCC21-36R, CHANCE # GS21036CC1, ALUMAFORM FGS21-36CR
1121102 INSULATORS STRAIN, 5' FG, MACLEAN #GCC30-60R
1121103 INSULATORS GUY STRAIN, 10' FG, 36,000LB, MACLEAN #GCC36120R2
1122101 LINK TWISTED, 7/8" HOLE, 9/16" DIA, #BT3085, MACLEAN #F8L903045
1122350 LINK DEAD END EXTENSION, 14" X 1-1/2" X 3/8", JOSLYN #J-6658
1124034 NUTS SQUARE, 3/4"-10 GALV. JOSLYN #J-8564
1124038 NUTS SQUARE, 3/8"-16 GALV. JOSLYN J-8561
1124058 NUTS SQUARE, 5/8"-11 GALV. JOSLYN #J-8563
1124078 NUTS SQUARE, 7/8"- 8 GALV. HUGHES #N80
1124080 NUTS SQUARE, HEAVY DUTY FOR RODS, 1" GALV. HUGHES #N100, HUBBLE #55320P
1124102 NUTS EYE, 5/8", MACLEAN #J-1092,  CHANCE #6502
1124103 NUTS EYE, 3/4", JOSLYN #J-1093, CONT. #EN-6
1124105 NUTS EYE, 7/8", HUGHES #EN80
1124201 NUTS LOCKNUTS, 3/4", JOSLYN #J-8584, CHANCE #3513
1124402 NUTS LOCKNUTS, 7/8", JOSLYN #J-8584-1/2
1125103 PINS POLE TOP 24" NYLON JOSLYN #J-744Z, CHANCE #C206-0140P 10/PKG
1125201 PINS STEEL, 7" NYLON TOP, MACLEAN #J-607Z, CHANCE #4326
1125202 PINS HENDRIX, #SSP-2, ( SEE JOSLYN #J629Z)
1125302 PINS ANGLE, 8", MACLEAN #P-402Z
1125501 PINS POLE TOP, FIBERGLASS, 30", MACLEAN #G1HDR130AS1, HUBBELL #RPH301
1126101 RACKS QUICK LOCK, JOSLYN #J250
1126203 RACKS 3 WIRE SECONDARY, HD, CHANCE #C207-0052, COOPER #DR1F2
1127101 RODS GALV. GROUND, 8' X 3/4"  CHANCE #8618.  COPPER BONDED: ALLIED BOLT # 2122, ERITECH # 613480, 

GALVAN # 7508, HPS # C613480, LINE HARDWARE # GR348C
1127205 RODS ANCHOR, 7' X 1"  W/TRI EYE, DIXIE #D-100T, CHANCE #E102-0053, 36,000 MIN. BREAKING STR.
1127206 RODS ANCHOR, 6' X 5/8", JOSLYN #J-7516, CHANCE #5346
1127208 RODS ANCHOR, 8' X 1", JOSLYN #J-7538 OR J-7338
1127209 RODS ANCHOR, 10' X 1", JOSLYN #J-7540
1127308 RODS ARMOR,  4/0 ACSR  6/1 PENGUIN, PREFORMED #AR-0124 OR DULMISON #AAR-1400, DIA. .182,  RED  .552 - 

.585
1127309 RODS ARMOR,  266/800 ACSR  26/7 PARTRIDGE, PREFORMED #AR-0127 OR DULMISON #AAR-1605, YELLOW  .631 - 

.655
1127318 RODS ARMOR, 795 ACSR 45/7 TERN, DULMISON #AAR-2630, PREFORMED #AR-0139, BLUE 1.036-1.064, .310 DIA.

1127322 RODS ARMOR, 3#7 CU-WELD, #AR-5112, BLACK, .296-.314, 44"
1134101 STUDS SHORT, 3/4" X 1 3/4", CHANCE #DF19M3
1134102 STUDS LONG, 3/4" X 7", CHANCE #DF19M4
1136114 PLATFORM TRANSFORMER, ALUM-FORM #HD2PAL-14', 13,500lb LOAD LIMIT  3 X 4,500
1136214 PLATFORM TRANSFORMER, TIE DOWN KIT, ALUM-FORM  #50417
1137100 PLATES POLE BOTTOM GROUND, HOMAC #5575
1137140 PLATES SINGLE POLE EYE, JOSLYN #PX37B, 15/16" HOLES, MCLEAN #EPR-77S-7 ( OLD #EPR8-77-7 )
1137150 PLATES DBL. POLE EYE, JOSLYN #PX42, HUGHES #AS-2720-4.5 & A-2132-F1, ( MCLEAN #EPR8-77-D7 TO BIG )

1138100 WASHERS FLAT, 2 1/4" X 2 1/4" X 3/16", 13/16" HOLE, JOSLYN #J-1076, CHANCE #6814
1138104 WASHERS FLAT, 6" X 6" X 1/2", 1 1/8" HOLE, HUGHES #SW6-100-1/2
1138106 WASHERS FLAT, 4" X 4" X 1/4", 15/16" HOLE, JOSLYN #J-1082, CHANCE #6819
1138107 WASHERS FLAT, 4" X 4" X 3/16", 13/16" HOLE, JOSLYN #J-1080, CHANCE #6818
1138108 WASHERS CURVED CAST, 4" X 4" X 7/16", 13/16" HOLE, JOSLYN-FLAGG #P-144, MACLEAN #CW-44-6, CHANCE 

#GCW41



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1138110 WASHERS FLAT, 4" X 4" X 1/2", 1 1/8" HOLE, JOSLYN #J-1081, CHANCE #6820
1138111 WASHERS CURVED, 4" X 4" X 1/4", 15/16" HOLE, JOSLYN #J-6829, CHANCE #SCW4-80, HUGHES & MCLEAN #CW80

1138112 WASHERS CURVED CAST, 4" X 4" X 7/16", 15/16" HOLE, FLAGG #P-144B, MCLEAN #CW-44-7
1138200 WASHERS CURVED, 3" X 3" X 1/4", 13/16" HOLE, JOSLYN #J-6823, COOPER  #DF4W5
1138400 WASHERS LOCK, 3/8" BOLT, JOSLYN #J134, COOPER #DF7W1
1138401 WASHERS LOCK, 1/2" BOLT, JOSLYN #J-138
1138402 WASHERS LOCK, 5/8" BOLT, JOSLYN #J-139, CHANCE #4036 (2000 STD. PKG.)
1138504 WASHERS LOCK, 3/4" BOLT, JOSLYN #J-140
1138506 WASHERS LOCK, 7/8" BOLT, HUGHES #SLW80
1138602 WASHERS DBL. COIL SPRING LOCK, 5/8", JOSLYN #J-177
1138604 WASHERS DBL. COIL SPRING LOCK, 3/4", JOSLYN #J-178
1138606 WASHERS DBL. COIL SPRING LOCK, 7/8", HUGHES #SLW2-80
1138702 WASHERS ROUND, 1 3/8" X 9/16", JOSLYN J1086, HPS PS6803
1138704 WASHERS ROUND CAST, 4" X 7/16", 15/16" HOLE, MCLEAN #RW-40-7
1140100 COUPLING SCREW ANCHOR, MACLEAN # D354
1201200 ARRESTERS ARM, 9KV POLYMER VARIGAP, 7.65 MCOV, COOPER # URT09050A3A1B1B, YELLOW BASE
1201201 ARRESTORS TRANSFORMER, 9KV POLYMER VARIGAP, 7.65 MCOV, COOPER # UNG09056A3C1D1B, YELLOW BASE

1201202 ARRESTER ARM, 9KV ULTRASIL POLYMER HIGH ENERGY STATION CLASS, COOPER # UX0090071045A11
1201203 ARRESTERS ARM, 10KV POLYMER HD, 8.4KV MCOV, HUBBELL #213709-7224, MACLEAN/JOSLYN #ZHP-010-0C00100, 

COOPER #UHS10050A1A1B1A
1201204 ARRESTERS TRANSFORMER, 10KV POLYMER HD, 8.4KV MCOV, MACLEAN/JOSLYN #ZHP010-0A11112-BS, COOPER 

#UHS10055D1C1D1A
1201206 ARRESTERS ARM, 27KV MOV POLYMER, HUBBELL/OB #213722-7324, MACLEAN #ZHP027-0C00100, COOPER 

#UHS27110A1A1B1A
1201207 ARRESTERS TRANSFORMER, 27KV MOV POLYMER, MACLEAN #ZHP027-0W11112-B, COOPER #UHS27115D1C1D1A

1202101 BLADE SOLID, 15KV 100A CUTOUTS OPEN, S&C #89621R9, CHANCE #T710-133T
1202102 BLADE SOLID, 27KV 300A CUTOUTS OPEN, ABB #7194C60G08
1202305 BLADE SOLID, 15KV LB, ABB #278C310A14
1202306 BLADE SOLID, 27KV LB, ABB #278C310A33
1203101 CABLE ALUM SERVICE, # 2/2/4 - 3/W, SOLASTER, 6201 ALLOY NEUT., XLP INS, 4.60ft. per lb. (MAXIMUM REEL SIZE: 

32" FLANGE, 24" TRAVERSE, 27.5" OVERALL WIDTH, 3.125" ARBOR HOLE)  1500' PER REEL, SPOOLED ON N17A 
WOOD REELS

1203102 CABLE ALUM SERVICE, 1/0 3/W, GAMMARUS, 6201 ALLOY NEUT., XLP INS, N19 NAILED WOOD REEL, 2.54 ft. per lb.

1203103 CABLE ALUM SERVICE, 1/0 4/W, SHETLAND, 6201 ALLOY NEUT, XLP INS, N29 NAILED WOOD REEL, 1.875ft. per lb.

1203104 CABLE ALUM SERVICE, 4/0 4/W, WALKING, 6201 ALLOY NEUT., 1.003ft. per lb.
1203106 CABLE ALUM SERVICE, 4/0 3/W, LEPAS, 6201 ALLOY NEUT.,
1203201 CABLE ALUMOWELD MESSENGER, #052, .486 DIA.
1203300 CABLE HENDRIX, 1/0, 15KV AAAC, 7X, 6201 ALLOY, .015SC, .075HMW, .075BTRHDP, .728" FINISHED CABLE DIA., 

CONDUCTOR DIA. .398"
1203301 CABLE HENDRIX, 1/0, 35KV AAAC, 7X, 6201 ALLOY, .015SC, .175HMW, .175BTRHDP, 1.028" FINISHED CABLE DIA., 

CONDUCTOR DIA. .362"
1203304 CABLE HENDRIX, 336/400, 35KV AA, 19X, EC-H19, CMT, .020SC, .175HMW, .175BTHDP, 1.237" FINISHED CABLE DIA., 

COMP. CONDUCTOR DIA. .603"
1203307 CABLE HENDRIX, 336/400, 15KV AA, 19X, EC-H19, .015SC, .075HMW,.075BTRHDP, .937" FINISHED CABLE DIA., COMP. 

CONDUCTOR DIA. .603", ***CHECK BALANCE AT 202 BEFORE REORDERING***
1203310 CABLE HENDRIX, 556MCM, 15KV AA, 19X, ECH-19, .020SC, .075HMW, .075BTRHDP, 1.125" FINISHED CABLE DIA., 

COMP. CONDUCTOR DIA. .780"
1203313 CABLE HENDRIX,  556MCM, 46KV AA, 19X, EC-H19, .225HMW, .175BTRHDP, 1.615" FINISHED CABLE DIA., COMP. 

CONDUCTOR .780"
1203314 CABLE HENDRIX, 795MCM, 15KV AA, 37X, EC-H19, .020SC, 080HMW, .080BTRHDP, 1.292" FINISHED CABLE DIA., 

COMP. CONDUCTOR .932"
1203400 CABLE 600V CU, #6, 19 STRAND, TYPE THHN
1203401 CABLE 600V CU, #4, 19 STR, TYPE THHN



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1203402 CABLE 600V CU, #2, 7 STR, TYPE XHHW
1203403 CABLE 600V CU, 1/0, 19 STR, TYPE XHHW
1203404 CABLE 600V CU, 4/0, 19 STR, TYPE XHHW
1203405 CABLE 600V CU, 250MCM, CXP, TYPE XHHW
1203501 CABLE ALUM, #4, 600V, TYPE XLP, RHW, USE
1206102 CLAMP LIVE LINE, CHANCE #P1520AGP, MAIN ACSR/AAC #8 - 2/0, TAP ACSR #8 - 1/0 AL/CU #8 - 2/0
1206104 CLAMP LIVE LINE, ANDERSON #AH4GPXB, RUN 397.5 - #6 SOL. TAP 4/0 STR. - #6 SOL CU
1206107 CLAMP LIVE LINE, HUBBELL # S1545AGP, .939-1.49 MAIN, .198-.703 TAP
1206108 CLAMP LIVE LINE, ANDERSON #BC-2/0, CU, TAP & RUN #8 SOL. - 2/0 STR.
1206110 CLAMP LIVE LINE, CU, RUN #6 - 400, TAP #6 - 4/0, ANDERSON #BH-4
1206201 CLAMP DEAD END, ANDERSON #ADEZ-47N, ACSR #6 - 2/0 AL #4 - 3/0, PREFORMED #SOD-47, CONT. #HDSO-47-E

1206202 CLAMP DEAD END, ANDERSON #ADEZ-88N, ACSR 3/0 - 477 AL 3/0 - 556, PREFORMED #SOD-88, CONT. #HDSO-88-E

1206204 CLAMP DEAD END, ACSR 336 - 954 AL 350 - 1000, ANDERSON #ADEZ-116N
1206250 CLAMP DEAD END, CU, #6 - 1/0, ANDERSON #MDE-40N, CONT. #SDE46F
1206251 CLAMP DEAD END, CU, 2/0 - 250, ANDERSON #MDE-60N
1206275 CLAMP, DEADEND COMPRESSION, 795 TERN, DOUBLE TONGUE, HUBBELL # DEDA-3318-NT, DIES 30AH & 10SH

1206305 CLAMP GROUND, CU & AL, TO 1" RODS, CONT. #BC-105, CHANCE #CB-10
1206325 CLAMP BONDING CLIP, FOR 7/8" BOLT, HUGHES #2727.8
1206399 CLAMP SUSP. SHOE, .16 - .46 DIA, #FCS-46N, .20 - .60 DIA, FSC-60N, GALV. BODY
1206400 CLAMP SUSP. SHOE, .20 - .62 DIA. ANDERSON #HAS-62-N, ALUM. BODY, MCLEAN #LS-0-S
1206401 CLAMP ANGLE SUSP, .16 - .75 DIA., MACLEAN #FAC75, PREFORMED #FAS-75-90
1206402 CLAMP SUSP. SHOE, .90 - 1.39 DIA, ANDERSON # HAS-139S, MCLEAN #LS-4-S, .90-1.39 DIA. ALUM. BODY
1206403 CLAMP SUSP. SHOE, .50 - 1.04 DIA, ANDERSON #HAS-104-S, ALUM. BODY
1206404 CLAMP SUSP. SHOE, 1.25 - 1.92 DIA, ANDERSON #HAS-182-S, ALUM. BODY
1206405 CLAMP SUSP. SHOE, 1.40 - 2.04 DIA, ANDERSON #HAS-204-S, ALUM. BODY
1206450 CLAMP HENDRIX, #H-20V, SINGLE PHASE SPACER
1206452 CLAMP HENDRIX, #RTL-15, OLD #H-15D GRAY
1206458 CLAMP HENDRIX, #H-46D 46KV, NEW STYLE #RTL-46
1206500 CLAMP STIRRUP, 336.4 - 954, ANDERSON #AHLS-954022-E, MACLEAN HLS-795-E, HUBBELL GH-202-AD
1206501 CLAMP STIRRUP, 4/0 - 477, ANDERSON #AHLS-397021-E
1206503 CLAMP STIRRUP, #2 - 4/0 STR, ANDERSON #AHLS-024021-E
1206600 CLAMP DE STRAIN, #2 - 336.4 ACSR, ANDERSON #SD-70-S
1206611 CLAMP DE STRAIN, 336.4 - 1113.0 ACSR, ANDERSON #SD-130-S, MACLEAN ADE-2526-S
1206755 CLAMP STRAIN, STATIC WIRE DE, .22 - .55 DIA, #SWDE-55-S
1206902 CLAMP SIDEWALK GUY, DBL., COOPER # DG4D5
1206903 CLAMP GUY OR STRAIN, #P-345A, MACLEAN #MGA345A, CHANCE # GEP5A34
1207200 CONNECTOR COVER, FARGO #GA9000B2, FOR 9002L & 9020SS CONN.
1207202 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9002L, RUN & TAP #2 - #12, FOR ST. LTS.
1207203 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9020LSS, RUN ACSR AL 1/0 - #6, TAP ACSR 1/0 AL #6 - 2/0
1207204 CONNECTOR COVER, FARGO #GA9000B3, FOR 9040L, 9041L, 9400L AND 9401L
1207205 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9040L, RUN ACSR - AL #2 - 4/0, TAP ACSR - AL- CU #2 - 4/0
1207207 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9041L, RUN ACSR - AL #2 - 4/0, TAP ACSR - AL- CU #6 - 2/0
1207209 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9400L, RUN & TAP ACSR 3/0 - 336.4
1207211 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9401L, RUN ACSR 3/0 - 336.4, TAP ACSR #6 - 4/0
1207213 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9520GL, RUN & TAP ACSR 4/0 - 477
1207215 CONNECTOR DIST, FARGO #GA9820GL, RUN & TAP ACSR 336.4 - 636
1207505 CONNECTOR INS. PIERCING, MAIN 2/0 - #4, TAP #10 - #14, #TTD-0510F, - INSULATED WIRE ONLY
1207508 CONNECTOR INS. PIERCING, MAIN 750 - 3/0, TAP #10 - #14, #TTD-0810F, - INSULATED WIRE ONLY
1207510 CONNECTOR INS. PIERCING, MAIN 1/0 - #8, TAP #2 - #10. #TTD-1010FBTUNI
1207518 CONNECTOR INS. PIERCING, MAIN 1/0 - #8, TAP 1/0 - #8, TTD-1810FBTUNI, - INSULATED OR BARE WIRE



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1207527 CONNECTOR INS. PIERCING, MAIN 4/0 - #2, TAP 4/0 - #4, #TTD-2710FBTUNI,  - INSULATED OR BARE WIRE

1207540 CONNECTOR INS. PIERCING, MAIN 4/0 - #2, TAP 2/0 - #6, #TTD-2110FBTUNI - INSULATED OR BARE WIRE
1207550 CONNECTOR INS. PIERCING, MAIN 500 - 4/0 TAP 350 - 1/0, #TTD-4510FT
1207603 CONNECTOR PARALLEL, GRD. FOR ST. LT. BRKTS, #PAA-59, #LC-51-A-XB
1207610 CONNECTOR PARALLEL, ALUM TO CU, 397.5 - 954 AAC TO #8 SOL - 2/0 STR. AAC, #LC-83-A-XB
1208171 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" PIN,  MCLEAN #CT-88, CHANCE #TCI
1209115 CUTOUT OPEN, 100 AMP 15KV (110KV BIL), ABB #X1JEBNAM11, S&C #89021R1-P-CM  (66 PER PALLET), ( AB CHANCE 

#CP710-112LB )
1209310 CUTOUT OPEN, 100 AMP 27KV (150KV BIL), ABB #X5JEBNAM12, 12ea/cs
1209320 CUTOUT LOAD BREAK, 100/300 AMP 35KV, ABB #1C08030A12
1209500 CUTOUT FUSE TUBES, 100 AMP 15KV, S&C #89521R9, CHANCE #T710-112T ( 6 PER BOX )
1209520 CUTOUT FUSE TUBES, 200 AMP 15KV, CHANCE #T710-143T ( 6 PER BOX )
1209600 CUTOUT FUSE TUBES, 100 AMP 38KV 10kAIC, ABB #7194C60G05MP
1210102 GRIPS GUY, 1/4", #GDE-1104, YELLOW
1210104 GRIPS GUY, 5/16", PREFORMED #GDE-1106, CHANCE #5/16CTLG-C, DUL. SGG-0790, BLACK
1210108 GRIPS GUY, 14M, PREFORMED #AWDE-4120, CHANCE #C14M-AWTLG, DUL. #AWGG-0905, BLUE
1210120 GRIPS GUY, 20M, #AWDE-4126, YELLOW
1210201 GRIPS DE, #4 ACSR, PREFORMED #DG-4541, DUL. #AWDG-0635, ORANGE
1210203 GRIPS DE, #2 ACSR, #DG-4542, RED
1210205 GRIPS DE, 1/0 ACSR & AAAC, PREFORMED #DG-4544, DUL. #AWDG-0990, YELLOW
1210209 GRIPS DE, 4/0 ACSR, #DG-4547, RED
1210211 GRIPS DE, 266.800 ACSR, 26/7 STR, #DG-4548, (DE-0154), BLACK
1210213 GRIPS DE, 336.4 AAC, 19 STR, #DG-4549, GREEN
1210302 GRIPS DE, #4 ACSR W/P, PREFORMED #ND-0102, CHANCE #C30-PCGG, DUL. #AND-0790, BLUE
1210304 GRIPS DE, 1/0 W/P, PREFORMED #ND-0110, CHANCE #C70-PCGG, DUL. #AND-1210, BLUE
1210502 GRIPS HENDRIX, 1/0, 15KV, .654 - .739, STEEL, #DG-2101, RED
1210503 GRIPS HENDRIX, 1/0, 35KV, 1.006-1.070, PREFORMED ND-0122, RED, COATED ALUMINUM
1213102 INSULATORS SPOOL, GRAY, JOSLYN #J151, HENDRIX #HPI-53-2, 56/CASE
1213202 INSULATORS SILICONE RUBBER LINE POST, 15KV, K-LINE #KL-15SK, W/ "K" CLAMP 3/4" HUB, 126 PER. SKID, 1350LB. 

M.D.C.L.
1213304 INSULATORS PIN TYPE, 15KV, F-NECK, ANSI #55.4, COOPER #NP21D8, PPC INSULATORS  #366S
1213306 INSULATORS PIN TYPE, 23KV, J NECK, COOPER #NP23D8, P/P #386-ST
1213415 INSULATORS DEADEND, 15KV, OB #PDI-15, SALISBURY #9501-U-SI, K-LINE #KL15ASCTM, PORC. PROD #PDEI-15, 

MACLEAN #DS-15M, VICTOR #8215-DS-15G
1213434 INSULATORS DEADEND, 35KV, HUBBELL #401035-0215, K-LINE #KL-35SCTM, PORC. PROD. #PDEI-35, SALS. #9503U-

SI, MACLEAN #DS-35M, VICTOR #8235-DS-35G
1213803 INSULATORS VISE TOP, HENDRIX #HPI-15VTP, 2 BOLT 18/pkg
1213809 INSULATORS VISE TOP, HENDRIX #HPI-35VTP-01, 2 BOLT
1213900 INSULATORS TORQUE BOLT, HENDRIX #B-1, FOR HPI
1214106 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 6 AMP, CHANCE #M6T23, COOPER #FL11T6R
1214110 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 10 AMP, CHANCE #M10T23, COOPER #FL11T10R
1214115 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 15 AMP, CHANCE #M15T23, COOPER #FL11T15R
1214125 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 25 AMP, CHANCE #M25T23, COOPER #FL11T25R
1214140 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 40 AMP, CHANCE #M40T23, COOPER #FL11T40R
1214165 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 65 AMP, CHANCE #M65T23, COOPER #FL11T65R
1214180 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 80 AMP, CHANCE #M80T23, COOPER #FL11T80R
1214191 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 100 AMP, CHANCE #M100T23, COOPER #FL11T100R
1214193 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 140 AMP, CHANCE #M140T23, COOPER #FL11T140R
1214195 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 200 AMP, CHANCE #M200T23, COOPER #FL11T200R
1214206 LINKS 38KV FUSE, 6 AMP, COOPER #FL16T6
1214210 LINKS 38KV FUSE, 10 AMP, COOPER #FL16T10
1214215 LINKS 38KV FUSE, 15 AMP, COOPER #FL16T15
1214225 LINKS 38KV FUSE, 25 AMP, COOPER #FL16T25



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1214240 LINKS 38KV FUSE, 40 AMP, COOPER #FL16T40
1214265 LINKS 38KV FUSE, 65 AMP, COOPER #FL16T65
1214291 LINKS 38KV FUSE, 100 AMP, COOPER #FL16T100
1214393 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 140 AMP, CHANCE #M140TA23 REMOVABLE HEAD
1214395 LINKS 15KV FUSE, 200 AMP, CHANCE #M200TA23 REMOVABLE HEAD
1217201 SPREADERS SECONDARY, HENDRIX #S-604
1219139 SLEEVE COMP, 336.4 19X CMPT. AA HENDRIX, #YDS301AT,  USE DIE 321
1220111 SPLICE AUTO, #6 SOL. CU, FARGO #GL-111, REL #61
1220112 SPLICE AUTO, #4 SOL. CU, FARGO #GL-112
1220113 SPLICE AUTO, 6A COPPERWELD, #4 STD. CU, FARGO #GL-113
1220115 SPLICE AUTO, #2 STR. CU, FARGO #GL-115
1220116 SPLICE AUTO, 1/0 SOL. CU, FARGO #GL-116
1220117 SPLICE AUTO, 1/0 STR. CU, FARGO #GL-117
1220213 SPLICE COMP, 336.4 AAC 19 STR. TULIP, HOMAC #2176, USE DIE 321
1220227 SPLICE COMP, 312.800 AAAC, BURNDY #YDS-30LT
1220402 SPLICE AUTO, #4 ACSR, FARGO #GL-402A, REL #7651
1220404 SPLICE AUTO, #2 ACSR - AAAC, FARGO #GL-404, REL #7652AP
1220406 SPLICE AUTO, 1/0 ACSR - AAAC, FARGO #GL-406A, REL #7653
1220409 SPLICE AUTO, 4/0 ACSR, FARGO #GL-409A, RELIABLE #7656-AP
1220415 SPLICE AUTO, 266.8 ACSR - 312.8 AAAC - 336.4 AAC, FARGO #GL-410, REL #7658AP
1221100 SWITCH, AIR BREAK SOLID BLADE DISCONNECT, 15KV 110KV BIL, ABB TYPE SID, 600A"CUTOUT STYLE",W/4-HOLE 

NEMA PADS %CLAMSHELL TER. (4/0-500) NEMA B, ANGLE EXT. STRAP, AND HARDWARE, GALV. STEEL HOOKS, 
SILICONE RUBBER INS., ABB #D1NGAL600J

1221103 SWITCH HORZ, 15KV 900 A, S&C #147412R2-C-P1/ED701R2-S2
1221105 SWITCH HORZ, 34.5KV 900 A, BRIDGES #984X-35A, S&C #137464R2-E-ED669-S2-A2 - (COOPER #M3H51SC3FHRT1 - 

PO 20011747 - TRIAL) (CHANCE #D7HS3 AL-D-Q  DO NOT ORDER PER KEN MILLER)
1221106 SWITCH VERT, 15KV 900 A, S&C #147512R2-B-C-P1/ED-703R2-S2, 25KV BRIDGES #963V-35
1221108 SWITCH VERT, 34.5KV 900 A, S&C #137194R1-E/ED-642R4-S2-14, INCLUDES INSULATED OPERATING SHAFT

1221204 SWITCH GROUNDING MATT, 4' X 6', ERICO #MT2C48B72B, BURNDY #BGM640066
1221208 SWITCH ARRESTER BRAKETS, AB CHANCE #C801-1014
1221210 SWITCH OVHD DISCONNECT, 38KV, 600 A, 150KV BIL, ESP RUBBER, HOOKSTICK OPERATED, CHANCE #M3D-68B

1221320 SWITCH DUOGAP EXPULSION INTERRUPTER, 7.8 KV - 27 KV  600 A, CHANCE #C801-0520-P
1221322 SWITCH DUOGAP EXPULSION INTERRUPTER, 38 KV  600 A, CHANCE #C801-0532-P
1221327 SWITCH, COOPER LOADBREAK INTERRUPTER 38KV, FOR M-FORCE SW. SER. #F212275
1221329 SWITCH, BRIDGES TOPPER, SAF-T-GAP INTERRUPTER, 38KV, PLUG-IN, #350-M
1223205 TIES F NECK DIST, 15KV GLASS, PREFORMED #UTF-1210,  336.4 19W, BROWN
1226006 WIRE GUY, 5/16" GALV. EHS, GRADE A, 7 STR. .313" DIA. 11,200 LB. MIN. BREAKING STRENGTH
1226014 WIRE GUY, 14M ALUMOWELD, 7 STR. .363" DIA. 14,000 LB. BREAKING LOAD, 250' HAND COILS
1226020 WIRE GUY, 20M ALUMOWELD, DIA. .444", 2.874 F/LB, 20,000 LB. BREAKING LOAD ( ORDER REELS NOT HANDCOILS)

1226201 WIRE BARE CU TIE, #6, SOFT DRAWN, 25lb SPOOL = 315' .162" DIA., PLASTIC SPOOL 12" X 4", 2" ARBOR HOLE

1226203 WIRE SOLID CU, #6 BARE, MED. HARD DRAWN  .162" DIA. 12.594 FT./LB.  SPOOLED ON REELS
1226214 WIRE STRANDED CU. HARD DRAWN, 4/0, 7 STR.
1226221 WIRE BARE CU, #4, 7 STR, SOFT DRAWN .232" DIA.  7.758 FT/LB
1226222 WIRE BARE CU, #2, 7 STR, SOFT DRAWN .292" DIA.  4.88 FT/LB
1226223 WIRE BARE CU, 1/0, 7 STR, SOFT DRAWN .368" DIA  3.069 FT/LB
1226226 WIRE BARE CU, 4/0, 19 STR, SOFT DRAWN .528" DIA.  1.531 FT/LB
1226227 WIRE BARE CU, 350MCM, 37 STR., SOFT DRAWN
1226228 WIRE BARE CU, 500MCM, 37 STR, SOFT DRAWN, .813" DIA.  .648 FT/LB
1226303 WIRE ALUM TIE, #4, 25lb SPOOL = 650', WOOD REEL SIZE 12' X 7.5", 2" ARBOR HOLE
1226321 WIRE AAAC BARE, 1/0, AZUSA, 8.6 fplb, 6000' / 700 LB. REELS  .398" DIA.



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

1226620 WIRE AAC BARE, 336.4MCM, 19 STR, TULIP, .666 DIA., 3.166 fplb. - 6020 FT PER. REEL./1900 LBS PER REEL, 
SPOOLED ON A38 WOOD REELS

1226630 WIRE AAC BARE, 795MCM, 37 STR,  ARBUTUS, 1.026 DIA., 1.34 fplb. 4960' REEL DESIGNATION NR 66.28
1303100 CONTROL PHOTO EYE, 105-130 VAC, FISHER PIERCE #7760-SSS
1303240 CONTROL PHOTO EYE, 208/277 VOLT,1800VA, TORK #2004S
1304125 IGNITORS, 35 - 150 WATT HPS, GE #35-216702R22
1304130 IGNITORS, 150 - 400 WATT HPS, GE #35-216702R10
1304150 IGNITORS, 50 WATT HPS, COOPER # 220C173M01
1308101 LAMPS MV, 100 WATT, PHILIPS #H38JA-100/DX
1308103 LAMPS MV, 175 WATT, PHILIPS #H39KC-175/DX
1308105 LAMPS MV, 250 WATT, PHILIPS #H37KC-250D/X
1308107 LAMPS MV, 400 WATT, PHILIPS #H33GL-400/DX  12/cs
1308201 LAMPS HPS, 50 WATT, #LU-50, WESCO #C50S68/ALTO
1308202 LAMPS HPS, 70 WATT, #LU-70, WESCO #C70S62/ALTO
1308203 LAMPS HPS, 100 WATT, #LU-100, WESCO #C100S54/ALTO
1308204 LAMPS HPS, 150 WATT, #LU150/55, WESCO #C150S55/ALTO
1308205 LAMPS HPS, 250 WATT, #LU 250, WESCO #C250S50/ALTO
1308206 LAMPS HPS, 400 WATT, #LU 400, WESCO #C400S51/ALTO
1309101 REFLECTOR, COOPER OPEN STYLE RMARR0A5
1309102 REFLECTOR OPEN STYLE, GE #SA-V3AL
1309103 REFRACTOR SKYGARD OPEN FULL CUTOFF, SGR-1
1309104 REFRACTOR LUMINAIRE, GE #35-232406R02, FITS 70, 100, 150 & 250 ROADWAYS
1309105 REFRACTOR FULL CUTOFF FLAT LENS # 35-962470-04
1309106 REFRACTOR LUMINAIRE, GLASS, GE #35-231137R01, FITS 250 OLD STYLE ROADWAY.  GE 35-130583R01 FITS 

M2RR25S0A2GMS2 NEW STYLE ROADWAY
1309202 REFLECTOR FLOOD, LENSE & CLIPS, GE #35-963490-22, FOR 100 & 150 FLD. LTS
1309204 REFLECTOR FLOOD, DOOR & GLASS, GE, #35-963490-20, FOR 100 & 150 FLD. LTS.
1313101 BRACKET ALUM STREET LT, 6', 1 1/4" DIA., MACLEAN # A-125-6G,  HAPCO # 81-004
1313102 BRACKET ALUM FLOOD LT, 30", CURLEE FL200309G-HDWR,  HAPCO #55964-001
1313103 BRACKET ALUM FLOOD LT, 4', MACLEAN #A24F, HAPCO #60828-002
1313108 BRACKET ALUM STREET LT, 8', 2" DIA., HAPCO #82-004
1313110 BRACKET ALUM STREET LT, 10',  2" DIA., HAPCO #85-004
1313202 BRACKET PHOTO EYE, GE #MB-PECTL 028302
1316050 STREET LT. HPS, 50 WATT, 4100 LUMEN OPEN GE. #SAH05SIN21T, COOPER RMA50SR255Z
1316070 STREET LT. HPS, 70 WATT, 4400 LUMEN OPEN GE. #SAH07SIN21
1317100 FLOOD LT. HPS, 100 WATT, 120 VOLT, 9500 LUMEN, GE. #P54S10S1H26X6DB
1317150 FLOOD LT. HPS, 150 WATT, 120 VOLT, 16,000 LUMEN, GE. #P54S15S1H26X6DB
1317250 FLOOD LT. HPS, 250/400 WATT, 120,208,240,277 VOLT, 27,500 LUMEN, GE. #PF4S24S0A46X6GR
1318070 STREET LT. ENCLOSED HPS, 70W, 5,800 LUMEN, GE. #M2RR07S1N2AMS2
1318100 STREET LT. ENCLOSED HPS, 100W, 9,500 LUMEN, GE. #M2RR10S1N2AMS2
1318150 STREET LT. ENCLOSED HPS, 150W, 16,000 LUMEN, GE. #M2RR15S1N2AMS2
1318250 STREET LT. ENCLOSED HPS, 250W, 27,500 LUMEN, GE. #M2RR25S0A2GMS2
1318410 STREET LT. ORNAMENTAL, COOPER UTR10SR2554HU
1452100 STAPLES BARB FENCE, GALV. 1 3/4", BRIGHT CUT, KEYSTONE #72540
1452200 STAPLES FENCE, COPPER COATED, 1 3/4" x 3/8", #J6495, (500 PER BOX)
1474216 NAILS COPPER, 16D, JOSLYN #J-7266, 2350 PER/BX, 47 PER/LB.
1474217 NAILS COPPER, GRD. CLIPS, KEARNEY #5730-1
1474300 NAILS GALV. STEEL, ZINC COATED, 1", PREMAX #BGN-15-5#, 5# BOX ( 775 PER # )
1474305 NAILS GALV. STEEL, 1 1/4" ROOFING FOR FUSE TAGS
1474530 SCREW, GRK FASTENER 9X3-1/8", 23# BOX, USE #25 TORX BIT
1475100 BASKETS GUY WIRE, PREFORMED #SGD0700
4151212 BOXES TRANSFORMER PAD, NORDIC FIBERGLASS #GS-37-43-32C-CE-2-MG-22X24, HI-LINE # HL-48-S0, CABLE 

ENTRANCE EACH SIDE



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

4151215 BOXES COVER, HI-LINE #HL-45-F1, FIBERGLASS TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION ADAPTER
4210021 CABLE END CAPS, .970-1.185" DIA. FITS #2-1/0 URD 220 MIL. HOMAC #CAP-95
4210040 CABLE END CAPS, 1.120"-1.400" DIA. FITS 4/0 URD 220 MIL. HOMAC #CAP105
4211080 CABLE CU, 350MCM 600V, TYPE XHHW
4211091 CABLE CU, 500MCM 600V, TYPE XHHW, 37 STRAND
4215021 CABLE ALUM, URD HENDRIX, #2, 7X, H19-PRSD, LHL, 15KV, .012"XSC, .220"TRXLP, .030"EZ-STRIP, 10 #14BCW 

EMBEDDED, .050" LLDPE, SEQ FTG. PRINT, POS. I.D., I/C R-5, 40X24X17 WOOD REEL, HENDRIX PRODUCT # 
U015K0002A-0106, TOLERANCE +/-5%

4215026 CABLE CU, 350MCM, 15KV, CU POWER CABLE OKOGUARD-OKOSEAL TYPE MV-105, COMPACT STR. EPR, 133% 
INSULATION, 220 MIL. TAPE SHIELDED,  , - 0 + 5%,

4215028 CABLE CU, 500MCM, 15KV, CU POWER CABLE OKOGUARD-OKOSEAL TYPE MV-105, COMPACT STR. EPR, 133% 
INSULATION, 220 MIL. TAPE SHIELDED, , - 0 + 5%,

4215030 CABLE ALUM, URD HENDRIX, 1/0, 35KV, .012" XSC .345" TRXLP .040" EZ-STRIP, 16#14BCW .050 BHMWPE
4215054 CABLE ALUM, URD, 4/0, 19STR, 15KV, .220 TR-XLP, 20 - #12 AWG BCW EMBEDDED FULL NEUTRAL
4252200 CLAMPS GROUND, 1 1/2" - 2" GALV. CONDUIT, O-Z GEDNEY #G-200G
4252350 CLAMPS GROUND, 2 1/2" - 3 1/2" GALV. CONDUIT, O-Z GEDNEY #G-350G
4252500 CLAMPS GROUND, 4" - 5" GALV. CONDUIT, O-Z GEDNEY #G-500G
4331200 CONDULATOR KIT, 2" - 2 1/2", ROBERTS  #VAK-2, NO BONDO IN KITS
4331300 CONDULATOR KIT, 3" - 3 1/2", ROBERTS  #VAK-3, NO BONDO IN KITS
4331400 CONDULATOR KIT, 4" - 4 1/2", ROBERTS #VAK-4, NO BONDO IN KITS
4331500 CONDULATOR KIT, 5", ROBERTS #VAK-5, NO BONDO IN KITS
4332105 CONDULATOR KIT, BONDO FILLER, RAGE #105
4833033 SWITCH HOOKSTICK VERTICAL DISCONNECT, 15KV, 600 A, 110KV BIL, USCO TYPE HH6-01506-0036-001, WITH TR-

205 S&C CYPOXY POLYMER INSULATORS AND BLADE STOPS
4833642 SWITCH, AIR BREAK SOLID BLADE DISCONNECT, 15KV 110KV BIL, ABB TYPE SID, 600A"CUTOUT STYLE",W/4-HOLE 

NEMA PADS %CLAMSHELL TER. (4/0-500) NEMA B, ANGLE EXT. STRAP, AND HARDWARE, GALV. STEEL HOOKS, 
SILICONE RUBBER INS., ABB #D1NGAL600J

4833710 SWITCH VOLTAGE REG. BY-PASS, 15KV, 600 AMP, 110KV BIL, 40,000 CONT. AMP, BRIDGES #B-1-615, (DO NOT BUY 
WITHOUT CHECKING NOTE IN LONG DESCRIPTION)

4970010 UNDER-GRD ARRESTER, 10KV, MOV, HUBBELL/OB #221609-7324, MACLEAN/JOSLYN #ZRP010-0C00100, COOPER 
#URS10050A2A1B1A

4970027 UNDER-GRD ARRESTER, 27KV, MOV, HUBBELL/OB #221622-7324, MACLEAN/JOSLYN #ZRP0270C00100, COOPER 
#URS27110A2A1B1A

4970121 UNDER-GRD TERMINATOR/CABLE POSITIONER BRACKET, .75 - 2.0 DIA,  ALUM-FORM #CS-820
4970122 UNDER-GRD CROSS ARM BRACKET, COOPER #DC63B1, MACLEAN #J24711
4970130 UNDER-GRD CONDUIT STANDOFF BRACKET. 24" WIDE 6" OFFSET, ALUM-FORM #6-CSO-24, - (ORDER IN MULTIPLES 

OF 5)
4970132 UNDER-GRD CONDUIT STRAP, 2", ALUM-FORM #STK-2
4970133 UNDER-GRD CONDUIT STRAP, 3", ALUM-FORM #STK-3
4970134 UNDER-GRD CONDUIT STRAP, 4", ALUM-FORM #STK-4
4970135 UNDER-GRD CONDUIT STRAP, 5", ALUM-FORM #STK-5
4970136 UNDER-GRD CONDUIT STRAP, 6", ALUM-FORM #STK-6
4970150 UNDER-GRD, PVC COND. CLAMP 1 1/4", #114 2H, 12 PER CASE
4970151 UNDER-GRD, LAG SCREW FOR PVC CLAMP, 1/4" X 2", #BLS2
4970507 UNDER-GRD BUSHING EXTENDER, 15KV, 600A, W/STUD, ELAST. #K655BE
4970510 UNDER-GRD LB BUSHING INSERT, 15KV, 200A, ELAST. #1601-A4
4970520 UNDER-GRD LB BUSHING INSERT, 35KV, 200 A, ELAST. #3701A3, RATED FOR 3 PHASE
4972510 UNDER-GRD FEED THRU DEVICE, 15KV, ELAST. #163-FTR 2
4973512 UNDER-GRD LB. ELBOWS, 15KV, 200A, W/TEST PT., ELAST. #166LR-B-5220, .665 - .905, COOPER #LE215A04T .220 

MIL., .645-.800 15 EA PER PKG
4973516 UNDER-GRD LB ELBOWS, 15KV, 200 A, W/O TEST PT., ELAST. #165LR-B-5220, COOPER #LE215A04
4973522 UNDER-GRD LB ELBOWS, 1/0, 35KV, 200 A, W/TEST PT., 1.040-1.175, ELAST. #376LR-J5240
4973540 UNDER-GRD LB ELBOWS, 4/0, 19 STR, 15KV, 200 A, W/TEST PT., ELAST. #166LR-C5270
4974010 UNDER-GRD L.B. FEED THRU INSERT, 15KV, 200 AMP, ELASTIMOLD 1602-A3R, COOPER # LFI-215
4974502 UNDER-GRD LB JUNCTION, 15KV, 200A, 2-POINT, ELAST #164J2
4974503 UNDER-GRD LB JUNCTION, 15KV, 200A, 3-POINT, ELAST. #164J3



Approved Materials for BHE Line Extensions

Stock Code Description

4974504 UNDER-GRD LB JUNCTION, 15KV, 200A, 4-POINT, ELAST. #164J4
4974507 UNDER-GRD LB JUNCTION, 15KV, 600A, 3-POINT, ELAST. #K650J3-U
4974508 UNDER-GRD LB JUNCTION, 15KV, 600A, 4-POINT, ELAST. #K650J4
4974514 UNDER-GRD LB JUNCTION, 35KV, 200A, 4-POINT, ELAST. #373J4
4975060 UNDER-GRD INS. PARKING BUSHING, 15KV, 200A, ELAST. #161-SOP
4975070 UNDER-GRD INS. PARKING BUSHING, 35KV, 200A, ELAST. #372-SOP
4975080 UNDER-GRD INS PARKING BUSHING, 15KV 600AMP, ELASTIMOLD K650SOP
4975100 UNDER-GRD LB REDUCING TAP PLUG, 15KV, 600A, ELAST. #650-ETP
4975120 UNDER-GRD INS. PLUG, I5KV, 600A, ELAST. #K650-BIP
4975500 UNDER-GRD INSULATED CAP WITH TEST POINT, ( D/E RECEPT. ) 15KV, 200A, ELAST. #160DRG, COOPER #LPC215

4975510 UNDER-GRD INSULATED CAP, 15KV, 600A, ELAST. #K656DRG
4975550 UNDER-GRD INSULATED CAP, W/GRD, 35KV, 200A, ELAST. #375DRG3
4976300 UNDER-GRD METALIC TAPE SHIELD ADAPTER, 15KV, .64 - .82 INS. DIA., ELAST. #20MA-F
4976302 UNDER-GRD METALIC TAPE SHIELD ADAPTER, 15KV, .76 - .95 INS. DIA., ELAST. #20MA-G, FITS #2 COPPER CABLE

4976305 UNDER-GRD METALIC TAPE SHIELD ADAPTER W/ #6 COPPER ROD, 200 AMP, ELASTIMOLD 200ECSG2-2
4976502 UNDER-GRD SPLICE, #2, 15KV, URD ALUM, .175-.220 CONC. NEUT, 3-M #5411-CI-21, OUTDOOR DIRECT BURIAL

4976504 UNDER-GRD SPLICE, #2 - 1, STR, CU. OR AL, 15KV,  .637- .900 INS. DIA, 3-M #5501-C1-21 ( QS-II ) QUICK SHRINK

4976505 UNDER-GRD COLD SHRINK SPLICE, #2, 15KV, WIRE AND TAPE SHIELDED, .64"-1.01" INS, 3M 5513A-2-CU QS-III 
 (ONE SPLICE PER KIT)

4976506 UNDER-GRD COLD SHRINK SPLICE, #2-4/0, 15KV, 3 CONDUCTOR ARMORED AND NON-ARMORED SHIELDED CABLE, 
3M #5775A-MT QS-III ( ONE KIT MAKES ONE 3-CONDUCTOR SPLICE)  FOR CRANBERRY ISLE POWER CABLE

4976510 UNDER-GRD SPLICE, 1/0, 35KV, 345 MIL, URD, 1.060-1.210 INS. DIA, 3-M #5432-C1-1/0A
4978006 UNDER-GRD TERMINATOR KIT, 15KV, #2 ALUM, .637 - 1.12 INS. DIA, 3-M #5641-2, JOSLYN #JPT15J1-S03
4978010 UNDER-GRD TERMINATOR KIT, 15KV, 4/0 ALUM, .840 - 1.32 INS. DIA, 3-M #5642-4/0, JOSLYN #JPT15J1-S08

4978014 UNDER-GRD TERMINATOR KIT, 35KV, 1/0 ALUM, .840-1.32 INS. DIA. 3-M #5646-1/0
4978016 UNDER-GRD TERMINATOR KIT, 15KV, 350-700KCM  COPPER, 3-M #7694-S4 ( 1 KIT = 3 TER. )
4978130 UNDER-GRD OUTDOOR TER. KIT, 15KV, #2 - 4/0, .64 -1.08 OD, 150KV BIL, 3M #7692-S-4,  ( EACH = 3 )  FOR TAPE 

SHIELDED POWER CABLE


	SECTIONS INDEX
	 100 - MISCELLANEOUS
	0101 - FOREWARD
	0102 - GROUNDING ON OVERHEAD MULTI-GROUNDED SYSTEM
	0103 - NEUTRAL ISOLATOR, 120/240V SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER
	0104 - NEUTRAL ISOLATOR, CURRENT BALANCING TRANSFORMER
	0105 - LINE VOLTAGE VARIATIONS
	0106 - MOTORS & UTILIZATION EQUIPMENT
	0110 - AIR BREAK SWITCH ADAPTERS, DUAL LOCK
	0150 - PRIVATE LINE POLE MARKING
	0160 - TYPICAL TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION DEVICE NUMBERING
	0161 - TYPICAL DISTRIBUTION DEVICE NUMBERING

	 200 - CLEARANCES
	201 - VERTICAL CLEARANCES
	0202 - CLEARANCES FOR SERVICE DROPS
	0203.1 - CLEARANCES FROM BUILDINGS
	0203.2 - CLEARANCES FROM BUILDINGS

	0204 - CLEARANCES FOR SERVICES
	0205 - TREE TRIM
	0206 - LINE CLEARANCE
	0207 - CLEARANCE BETWEEN ELECTRICAL & GAS EQUIPMENT
	0208 - CLEARANCE BETWEEN ELECTRICAL CABLE & GAS EQUIPMENT
	0209 - DIGSAFE SAFETY ZONE

	 300 - CONDUCTORS
	0301.1 - OVERHEAD
	0301.2 - OVERHEAD SERVICE & UNDERGROUND


	 400 - POLES
	0401 - DISTRIBUTION POLES
	0403 - AVERAGE POLE WEIGHTS
	0404 - MINIMUM POLE DIMENSIONS
	0405 - POLE SETTING REQUIREMENTS
	0406 - JOINT POLES, ASSIGNED SPACE CHART
	0407 - JOINT POLES, POLE SPACE
	0409 - 10' CROSSARM
	0410 - 8' CROSSARM
	0411 - POLE CLASS SELECTOR
	0412 - DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT TYPICAL WEIGHTS
	0413 - POLE SETTING FOR STATE & TOWN ROADS

	 500 - 15KV SINGLE PHASE 2000#
	0501 - 0 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0501 - MATERIAL

	0502 - 1-30 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0502 - MATERIAL

	0503 - 31-60 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0503 - MATERIAL

	0504 - 61-90 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0504 - MATERIAL

	0505 - DEAD END, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0505 - MATERIAL

	0506 - FUSED CUTOUT STRUCTURE
	0506 - MATERIAL


	 600 - 15KV THREE PHASE 2000#
	0601 - 0 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0601 - MATERIAL

	0602 - 1-15 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0602 - MATERIAL

	0603 - 16-30 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0603 - MATERIAL

	0604 - 31-45 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0604 - MATERIAL

	0605 - 46-60 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0605 - MATERIAL

	0606 - 61-90 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0606 - MATERIAL

	0607 - DEAD END, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0607 - MATERIAL

	0608 - TWO SINGLE PHASE TAPS, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0608 - MATERIAL

	0611 - ONE SINGLE PHASE TAP, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0611 - MATERIAL

	0612 - OUTRIGGED ARM, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0612 - MATERIAL


	 700 - 15KV THREE PHASE 3000#
	0701 - 0 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0701 - MATERIAL

	0702 - 1-5 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0702 - MATERIAL

	0703 - 6-20 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0703 - MATERIAL

	0704 - 21-35 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0704 - MATERIAL

	0705 - 36-60 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0705 - MATERIAL

	0706 - 61-90 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0706 - MATERIAL

	0707 - DEAD END, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0707 - MATERIAL

	0708 - OUTRIGGED ARM 0-20 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0708 - MATERIAL

	0709 - OFFSET 0-20 DEGREES, 336 CONDUCTOR
	0709 - MATERIAL


	 800 - 35KV SINGLE PHASE 2000#
	0801 - 0 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0801 - MATERIAL

	0802 - 1-30 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0802 - MATERIAL

	0803 - 31-60 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0803 - MATERIAL

	0804 - 61-90 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0804 - MATERIAL

	0805 - DEAD END, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0805 - MATERIAL


	 900 - 35KV THREE PHASE 2000#
	0901 - 0 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0901 - MATERIAL

	0902 - 1-15 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0902 - MATERIAL

	0903 - 16-30 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0903 - MATERIAL

	0904 - 31-45 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0904 - MATERIAL

	0905 - 46-60 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0905 - MATERIAL

	0906 - 61-90 DEGREES, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0906 - MATERIAL

	0907 - DEAD END, 1/0 & 336 CONDUCTOR
	0907 - MATERIAL


	1000 - 35KV THREE PHASE 3000#
	1001
	1002
	1003
	1004
	1005
	1006
	1007
	1008

	1100 - SECONDARY VOLTAGE DROP
	1102 - SINGLE PHASE 120/240V TRIPLEX
	1103 - THREE PHASE 120/208V QUADRUPLEX
	1104 - SINGLE PHASE 120/240V ALUMINUM
	1105 - SINGLE PHASE 120/240V COPPER 

	1200 - CAPACITORS
	1201 - SINGLE PHASE FUSING
	1202 - THREE PHASE FUSING

	1300 - GUYING
	1302 - PULL FINDER INSTRUCTIONS
	1303 - PULL TO ANGLE CONVERSION
	1304 - GUY REQUIREMENT CHARTS
	1306 - GUY REQUIREMENT CHARTS
	1308 - GUYING EXAMPLE
	1310 - GUYING COMPONENTS HOLDING STRENGTH

	1400 - REGULATORS
	1401 - 15KV POLE MOUNTED
	1402 - 15KV PLATFORM MOUNTED
	1403 - 35KV POLE MOUNTED
	1404 - 35KV PLATFORM MOUNTED
	1405 - ALUMINUM PLATFORM

	1500 - RECLOSERS
	1501 - 7.2/12.5KV OR 19.9/34.5KV SINGLE PHASE
	1502.1 - 7.2/12.5KV OR 19.9/34.5KV THREE PHASE
	1502.2 - 7.2/12.5KV OR 19.9/34.5KV THREE PHASE

	1505.1 - 7.2/12.5KV  OR 19.9/34.5KV THREE PHASE, ELECTRONIC CONTROL
	1505.2 - 7.2/12.5KV  OR 19.9/34.5KV THREE PHASE, ELECTRONIC CONTROL
	1505.3 - 7.2/12.5KV OR 19.9/34.5KV THREE PHASE, INTELLIRUPTER

	1506.1 - 19.9/34.5KV THREE PHASE, ELECTRONIC CONTROL
	1506.2 - 19.9/34.5KV THREE PHASE, ELECTRONIC CONTROL

	1507 - 7.2/12.5KV TWO PHASE, CLUSTER MOUNT
	1508 - 19.9/34.5KV TWO PHASE, CLUSTER MOUNT
	1509 - 15KV RESETTABLE SECTIONALIZER
	1510 - FUSING SCHEDULE, OVERCURRENT
	1511 - 15KV SINGLE PHASE HYDRAULIC, FUSING
	1512 - 15KV THREE PHASE HYDRAULIC, FUSING
	1513 - 34.5KV THREE PHASE HYDRAULIC, FUSING
	1514 - 19.9KV SINGLE PHASE HYDRAULIC, FUSING

	1600 - SWITCHES
	1602 - GROUND MAT
	1603 - 15KV VERTICAL AIRBREAK
	1604 - 15KV HORIZONTAL AIRBREAK
	1605 - 15KV HORIZONTAL AIRBREAK, DEAD-END ON SWITCH 
	1606 - 35KV HORIZONTAL AIRBREAK
	1607 - 35KV HORIZONTAL AIRBREAK, DEAD-END ON SWITCH
	1608.1 - 35KV VERTICAL AIRBREAK
	1608.2 - 35KV VERTICAL AIRBREAK


	1700 - SAG CHARTS
	1702 - 1/0 AAAC, 2000# TENSION, 175' RULING SPAN
	1703 - 1/0 AAAC, 2000# TENSION, 225' RULING SPAN
	1704 - 336.4 AAAC, 2000# TENSION, 175' RULING SPAN
	1705 - 336.4 AAAC, 3000# TENSION, 225' RULING SPAN

	1800 - STREET LIGHTS
	1801 - STREET LIGHTS
	1802 - MUNICIPAL LIGHTING

	1900 - CATV
	1901 - CATV POWER SUPPLY

	2100 - CABLE RISERS
	2101 - 15KV SINGLE PHASE URD
	2101 - MATERIAL

	2102 - 15KV SINGLE PHASE LOOP URD
	2102 - MATERIAL

	2103 - 19.9KV SINGLE PHASE URD
	2103 - MATERIAL

	2104 - 19.9KV SINGLE PHASE LOOP URD
	2104 - MATERIAL

	2105 - 15KV THREE PHASE URD
	2105 - MATERIAL

	2106 - 35KV THREE PHASE URD
	2106 - MATERIAL

	2107.1 - 15KV w/ AIRBREAK SWITCH
	2107.2 - 15KV w/ AIRBREAK SWITCH
	2107 - MATERIAL

	2108.1 - 35KV w/ AIRBREAK SWITCH
	2108.2 - 35KV w/ AIRBREAK SWITCH
	2108 - MATERIAL



	2200.1 - UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS
	2200.2 - UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS
	2201 - FIBERGLASS PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION
	2202 - PRECAST PADMOUNT FOUNDATION TRANSFORMER, 25KVA-167KVA
	2203 - PRECAST PADMOUNT FOUNDATION TRANSFORMER, 75KVA-750KVA
	2204 - PRECAST PADMOUNT FOUNDATION TRANSFORMER, 100KVA
	2205 - PRECAST SMALL PULL HOLE, SINGLE PHASE ONLY
	2206 - PRECAST LARGE PULL HOLE
	2207 - 8'x8' PULL HOLE w/ 4'x4' MANHOLE
	2208 - 10'x12' MANHOLE w/ EQUIPMENT BONDOUT
	2209 - 10'x12' MANHOLE w/ PRECAST RISER
	2210 - 8'x8' MANHOLE w/ PRECAST RISER
	2211.1 - SECONDARY PEDESTAL
	2211.2 - SECONDARY JUNCTION BOX

	2213 - TRANSFORMER CONNECTIONS
	2214.1 - CABLE SUPPORT BRACKETS
	2214.2 - CABLE SUPPORT BURNDY UNITAP

	2215
	2216
	2217
	2218
	2219
	2220
	2221
	2222
	2223 - TERMINAL POLE EXCEPT PUBLIC WAY SINGLE PHASE
	2224 - TERMINAL POLE IN PUBLIC WAY SINGLE PHASE
	2225 - TERMINAL POLE EXCEPT PUBLIC WAY THREE PHASE
	2226 - TERMINAL POLE IN PUBLIC WAY THREE PHASE
	2227.1 - LOCATIONS NEAR STRUCTURES
	2227.2 - EQUIPMENT CLEARANCES


	2600.1 - OVERHEAD TRANSFORMERS
	2600.2 - OVERHEAD TRANSFORMERS
	2601.1 - TRANSFORMER NOTES
	2601.2 - TRANSFORMER NOTES

	2602 - FUSING SCHEDULE
	2603 - 120/240V THREE WIRE SERVICE
	2604 - 120/240V THREE WIRE SERVICE, CSP TRANSFORMER
	2605 - 120/208V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, GRD WYE-GRD WYE
	2606 - 120/208V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, GRD WYE-GRD WYE, CSP
	2607 - 277/480V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, GRD WYE-GRD WYE
	2608 - 277/480V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, GRD WYE-GRD WYE
	2609 - 277/480V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, GRD WYE-GRD WYE, CARTE DESIGN
	2610 - 120/208V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, DELTA-GRD WYE
	2611 - 240/480V THREE WIRE SERVICE, DELTA-DELTA
	2612 - 240V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, OPEN GRD WYE-DELTA
	2613 - 240V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, DELTA-DELTA
	2614 - 240, 480 OR 600V THREE WIRE SERVICE, WYE-DELTA
	2615 - 600V THREE WIRE SERVICE, GRD WYE-DELTA
	2616 - 120/208V FOUR WIRE SERVICE, OPEN GRD WYE-GRD WYE
	2617 - 240, 480 OR 600V THREE WIRE SERVICE, OPEN GRD WYE-OPEN DELTA
	2618 - REPAIR OF 240 OR 480V THREE WIRE SERVICE, OPEN DELTA-OPEN DELTA
	2621 - TRANSFORMER POLE
	2622 - TRANSFORMER POLE, THREE PHASE CLUSTER MOUNT
	2623.1 - OVERHEAD STEPDOWNS, IDENTIFICATION
	2623.2 - OVERHEAD STEPDOWNS, CONNECTIONS
	2623.3 - OVERHEAD STEP DOWN OR STEP UP, FRONT VIEW
	2623.4 - OVERHEAD STEP DOWN OR STEP UP, TOP VIEWS
	2623.5 - OVERHEAD STEP DOWN OR STEP UP, SIDE VIEWS

	2624 - 7200/12470V SINGLE UNIT, THREE PHASE SELF-PROTECTED

	2700.1 - SERVICE STANDARDS
	2700.2 - SERVICE STANDARDS
	2701 - TEMPORARY SERVICE STRUCTURE
	2702 - RIGID STEEL MAST TO LOW BUILDING
	2703 - RIGID STEEL MAST TO LOW BUILDING, MULTIPLE METERS
	2704 - OVERHEAD CONDUIT SERVICE
	2705 - OVERHEAD CABLE SERVICE
	2706 - OVERHEAD SERVICE, MOBILE HOME OR UG SECONDARY
	2707 - UNDERGROUND SECONDARY, COMPANY OWNED
	2708 - SELF-CONTAINED METER, PRIVATE POLE
	2709  - OUTDOOR UNDERGROUND METERING PEDESTAL, 100-200A
	2710 - MULTI-METER PEDESTAL STRUCTURE
	2711  - OUTDOOR UNDERGROUND METERING PEDESTAL, 200-400A
	2712 - CLASS 320 METER ENCLOSURES
	2713 - INSTRUMENT TRANSFORMER CABINET
	2716 - OUTDOOR PEDESTAL, PADMOUNT METERING
	2717 - CURRENT TRANSFORMER METERING, PADMOUNT TRANSFORMER
	2718 - CURRENT TRANSFORMER, OUTDOOR CT CABINET
	2719 - SEASONAL LIGHTING, COMPANY OWNED POLE

	2900 - METERING
	2901 - GROUNDED NEUTRAL 120/240V SERVICE
	2902 - NETWORK 120/208V SERVICE
	2903 - 4 WIRE WYE SERVICE
	2904 - 3 WIRE DELTA SERVICE
	2905 - 15KV PRIMARY INDOOR SWITCHGEAR 

	APPROVED MATERIALS LIST FOR LINE EXTENSIONS
	1101030 - 1106110
	1106112 - 1107506
	1107508 - 1115130
	1105306 - 1138108
	1138110 - 1203401
	1203402 - 1207518
	1207527 - 1214225
	1214240 - 1226321
	1226620 - 4151212
	4151215 - 4974503
	4974504 - 4978130




